CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595

Rev. 01/07/2007

EV 442920898 US A/D581.

10-01-2009

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 2.5 SEP 2009

Docket No.: PU070119

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

12/450453

	103575808 al documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and	The state of the s
Name of conveying party(ies):     William Vincent Fitzgerald	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: THOMSON LICENSING
Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Galio F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France
3. Nature of convenance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: August 27, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/2007/12440	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed
SUITE 200	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number: 07-0832
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-0632
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.  James McKenzie  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet	Tree St.146 9/25/09  Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION
Directo	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services or of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sa	verage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document umple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estinate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

PCT/US2007 88866889 878832

12450453

00000008 070832

89/38/2089 DRYRNE /12440

09/30/2009 DBYRNE

01 FC:8621

40.88 DA

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 023310 FRAME: 0936** 

## IAPO3Rec'd PCT 25 SEP 2009 12/450453

## Customer No. 24498

Docket Nα

inventions relating to POWER SUPPLY

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

**RECORDED: 09/25/2009** 

described in an Application for Patent filed on MAY 25, 2007

date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.

Docket No. PU070119

and described in the file associated with

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR** LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

under Serial No. PCT/US07/12440

, listed above or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even

Signed at   Milliam VINCENT   FITZGERALD   Signeture in Full. No initials.)	untry of France, it dall Letters Pater I agree that do all acts which untries and for veil agree that proration and at it presentatives or not authorize its or their own it wentions filed by it nvention which must be required in tent or other prootection of Industrial I covenant	its successors, and assigns in that may be granted there to what the property of the transport of transport of the transport of tra	my entire right, title and interest for, and any divisions, continuate hout charge to said corporation lable or convenient for securing a coration, its successors, assigns of corporation or its representation y legal proceedings, and generate proper protection for said inversion, its successors, assigns or in any and all countries and to light of priority provided by the interest of the interest	, for all couons, reissu but at its exand mainta or nomine wes any fa ally do eventions in ar cominees, to invoke an ternational such right of the right aid benefit enceforth;	spense, sign all papers, take all rightful caths, make all rightful declaration ining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and a es. cts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by sarything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and leg and all countries.  The make application for patent or other form of protection for said invention of claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for sa Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by an application for me. Formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply fits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the be substituted for it.
Inventor (1) WILLIAM VINCENT FITZGERALD (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  1st Witness  WATHEW ABRAHAM (Type or Print)  Signed at  Inventor (2)  (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  (Type or Print)  (Type or Print)  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Fuil. No initials.)  Date  Inventor (2)  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Fuil. No initials.)					. ( _ 7
1st Witness   MATHEW   ABRAHAM   (Signature in Full. No initials.)   Signature in Fu		WILLIAM VIN FITZGERALD	CENT		William Vinet Sten Will (Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at Date  Inventor (2)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)	F			REET, Z	IONSVILLE, IN 46077, USA
Signed at Date  Inventor (2)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)	1st Witness	MATHEW A	BRAHAM	-	
Inventor (2)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Inventor (3) (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)	2ndWitness	John James Fit (Type or Print)	tepatrick	-	
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date Inventor (3) (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at			Date	
Post Office Address  1st Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at  Inventor (3)  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Inventor (2)				
1st Witness  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at  Inventor (3) (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)					(Signature in Full. No initials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness	f	Post Office Address			
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3)  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness	1st Witness	(Type or Print)		•	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Inventor (3)  (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  1st Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)	2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness	Signed at			Date	
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address  1st Witness  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness	Inventor (3)			•	
1st Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness		(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness	F	Post Office Address			
	1st Witness	(Type or Print)		-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
( ) type of Finit) [Oignature in Full. INO Initials.)	2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			(Cignoture in Eull. No initials.)
After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations	L	(Type of Find	After this Assissmen	t bas bass	

1

PATENT REEL: 023310 FRAME: 0937

PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312